PRELIMINARY
1.8V, 500-MHz, 10-Output JEDEC-Compliant
Zero Delay Buffer
CY2SSTU877
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07575 Rev. *E  Revised January 27, 2006
Features
• Operating frequency: 125 MHz to 500 MHz

1206 0603 0603
Figure 10. AVDD Filtering[3,4,5]
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Lead-free and ROHS Compliant
CY2SSTU877BVXC-32 52-pin VFBGA for DDR400 Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY2SSTU877BVXC-32T 52-pin VFBGA for DDR400 – Tape& Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY2SSTU877BVXI-32 52-pin VFBGA for DDR400 Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2SSTU877BVXI-32T 52-pin VFBGA for DDR400 – Tape& Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2SSTU877BVXC-43 52-pin VFBGA for DDR533 Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY2SSTU877BVXC-43T 52-pin VFBGA for DDR533 – Tape& Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY2SSTU877BVXI-43 52-pin VFBGA for DDR533 Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2SSTU877BVXI-43T 52-pin VFBGA for DDR533 – Tape& Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
Notes:
3. Place the 2200-pF capacitor close to the PLL.
4. Use a wide trace for the PLL analog power and ground. Connect PLL & Caps to AGND trace & connect trace to one GND via (farthest from PLL).
5. Recommended bead: Fair-Rite P/N 2506036017Y0 or equivalent (0.9 ohm DC max, 600 ohms@100 MHz).
PRELIMINARY CY2SSTU877
Document #: 38-07575 Rev. *E Page 8 of 9
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2006. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its